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International Congress and Convention Association 64

W orl d _Ci ty_Rank

51 Sao Paulo Brazil 43
55 Abu Dhabi United Arab Emirates 42
56 Gothenburg Sweden 41
57 Bucharest Romania 40
57 Glasgow United Kingdom 40
57 Naples Italy 40
57 Tallinn Estonia 40
61 New Delhi India 39
61 Rotterdam Netherlands 39
61 San Jose Costa Rica 39
64 Belgrade Serbia 38
64 Shanghai China-P.R. 38
66 Florence Italy 37
66 Lyon-St. Etienne France 37
66 Vancouver Canada 37
69 Torino Italy 36
70 Chicago U.S.A. 35
71 Antwerp Belgium 34
71 Hamburg Germany 34
71 Lausanne - Montreux Switzerland 34
71 Uppsala Sweden 34
71 Zagreb Croatia 34
76 Beijing China-P.R. 33
76 Doha Qatar 33
76 Macao Macao, China-P.R. 33
76 Reykjavik Iceland 33
76 Toulouse France 33
81 Riga Latvia 32
82 Geneva Switzerland 31
82 Gent Belgium 31
82 Kigali Rwanda 31
82 Leuven Belgium 31
86 San Diego U.S.A. 30
87 Luxembourg Luxembourg 29
88 Aarhus Denmark 28
88 Bilbao Spain 28
88 Busan Republic of Korea 28
88 Manila Philippines 28
88 Sevilla Spain 28
88 Zurich Switzerland 28
94 Brisbane Australia 27
94 Cartagena Colombia 27
94 Osaka Japan 27
94 Tartu Estonia 27
98 Dresden Germany 26
98 Frankfurt am Main Germany 26
98 Jeju Republic of Korea 26
98 New York City U.S.A. 26
98 Tampere Finland 26
103 Sofia Bulgaria 25
103 Venice Italy 25
105 Boston U.S.A. 24
105 Graz Austria 24
105 Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 24

Page 5

W orl d _Ci ty_Rank

Rank City Country/Territory 2024
1 Vienna Austria 154
2 Lisbon Portugal 153
3 Singapore Singapore 144
4 Barcelona Spain 142
5 Prague Czech Republic 131
6 Paris France 124
6 Seoul Republic of Korea 124
8 Bangkok Thailand 115
9 Rome Italy 114
10 Athens Greece 111
11 London United Kingdom 105
11 Madrid Spain 105
13 Copenhagen Denmark 101
14 Brussels Belgium 100
14 Milan Italy 100
16 Tokyo Japan 97
17 Amsterdam Netherlands 94
18 Buenos Aires Argentina 91
19 Budapest Hungary 87
20 Dublin Ireland 86
20 Hong Kong Hong Kong, China-P.R. 86
20 Istanbul Türkiye 86
23 Berlin Germany 85
23 Stockholm Sweden 85
25 Helsinki Finland 80
26 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia 78
26 Taipei Chinese Taipei 78
28 Montreal Canada 70
29 Oslo Norway 69
30 Sydney Australia 63
31 Melbourne Australia 62
31 Warsaw Poland 62
33 Santiago de Chile Chile 60
34 Porto Portugal 59
35 Cape Town South Africa 58
35 Rio de Janeiro Brazil 58
37 Dubai United Arab Emirates 57
38 Bali Indonesia 54
39 Ljubljana Slovenia 51
39 Valencia Spain 51
41 Munich Germany 50
42 Cracow Poland 49
42 Edinburgh United Kingdom 49
42 Kyoto Japan 49
45 Panama City Panama 48
46 Mexico City Mexico 47
46 Thessaloniki Greece 47
46 Toronto Canada 47
46 Washington U.S.A. 47
50 Vilnius Lithuania 44
51 Bogota Colombia 43
51 Bologna Italy 43
51 Lima Peru 43
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International Congress and Convention Association 66

W orl d _Ci ty_Rank

251 San Francisco U.S.A. 9
251 Stuttgart Germany 9
251 Timisoara Romania 9
251 Vina del Mar Chile 9
274 Aachen Germany 8
274 Arequipa Peru 8
274 Baltimore U.S.A. 8
274 Bochum Germany 8
274 Cebu City Philippines 8
274 Curitiba Brazil 8
274 Florianopolis Brazil 8
274 Groningen Netherlands 8
274 Heidelberg Germany 8
274 Heraklion Greece 8
274 Kanazawa Japan 8
274 Lake Maggiore Italy 8
274 Nijmegen Netherlands 8
274 Palermo Italy 8
274 Phuket Thailand 8
274 Punta Cana Dominican Republic 8
274 Sarajevo Bosnia-Hercegovina 8
274 Valletta Malta 8
274 York United Kingdom 8
293 Aberdeen United Kingdom 7
293 Banff Canada 7
293 Boulder U.S.A. 7
293 Cagliari Italy 7
293 Cambridge U.S.A. 7
293 Cluj-Napoca Romania 7
293 Dallas U.S.A. 7
293 Dar-Es-Salaam Tanzania 7
293 Goa India 7
293 Gold Coast Australia 7
293 Guimaraes Portugal 7
293 Islamabad Pakistan 7
293 Kolkata India 7
293 Livingstone Zambia 7
293 Lucerne Switzerland 7
293 Mainz Germany 7
293 Manama Bahrain 7
293 Matsue Japan 7
293 Minneapolis U.S.A. 7
293 Nicosia Cyprus 7
293 Nottingham United Kingdom 7
293 Puerto Vallarta Mexico 7
293 Qingdao China-P.R. 7
293 Rabat Morocco 7
293 Rovaniemi Finland 7
293 Split Croatia 7
293 Stellenbosch South Africa 7
293 Tromso Norway 7
293 Verona Italy 7
293 Wellington New Zealand 7
323 Addis Ababa Ethiopia 6
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199 Riyadh Saudi Arabia 12
199 Seattle U.S.A. 12
199 Taichung Chinese Taipei 12
219 Adelaide Australia 11
219 Amman Jordan 11
219 Barranquilla Colombia 11
219 Da Nang Vietnam 11
219 Espoo Finland 11
219 Innsbruck Austria 11
219 Leeds United Kingdom 11
219 Nashville U.S.A. 11
219 Palma de Mallorca Spain 11
219 Potsdam Germany 11
219 Quito Ecuador 11
219 Tainan Chinese Taipei 11
219 Wuhan China-P.R. 11
232 Austin U.S.A. 10
232 Bari Italy 10
232 Bengaluru India 10
232 Bonn Germany 10
232 Cambridge United Kingdom 10
232 Campinas Brazil 10
232 Eindhoven Netherlands 10
232 Galway Ireland 10
232 Genova Italy 10
232 Guangzhou China-P.R. 10
232 Guatemala City Guatemala 10
232 Jakarta Indonesia 10
232 Kathmandu Nepal 10
232 Monterrey Mexico 10
232 Nanjing China-P.R. 10
232 New Orleans U.S.A. 10
232 Pattaya Thailand 10
232 Pittsburgh U.S.A. 10
232 Poznan Poland 10
251 Accra Ghana 9
251 Almaty Kazakhstan 9
251 Ann Arbor U.S.A. 9
251 Bergamo Italy 9
251 Bodo Norway 9
251 Cardiff United Kingdom 9
251 Catania Italy 9
251 Daegu Republic of Korea 9
251 Enschede Netherlands 9
251 Honolulu U.S.A. 9
251 Hsinchu Chinese Taipei 9
251 Mar del Plata Argentina 9
251 Merida Mexico 9
251 Odense Denmark 9
251 Oulu Finland 9
251 Portoroz Slovenia 9
251 Puerto Varas Chile 9
251 Rimini Italy 9
251 Salvador (Bahia) Brazil 9
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International Congress and Convention Association 78

W orl d _Ci ty_Rank

856 Zadar Croatia 1
856 Zamosc Poland 1
856 Zarqa Jordan 1
856 Zeist Netherlands 1
856 Zell Am See Austria 1
856 Zhangjiajie China-P.R. 1
856 Zhengzhou China-P.R. 1
856 Zwolle Netherlands 1

Others Others 93
Totals Totals 11.099
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856 Tours France 1
856 Trnava Slovak Republic 1
856 Trollhattan Sweden 1
856 Troy U.S.A. 1
856 Troyes France 1
856 Trysil Norway 1
856 Turrialba Costa Rica 1
856 Uberlandia Brazil 1
856 Uddevalla Sweden 1
856 Ueda Japan 1
856 Ulm Germany 1
856 Usedom Germany 1
856 Utsunomiya Japan 1
856 Vác Hungary 1
856 Valdivia Chile 1
856 Vannes France 1
856 Varanasi India 1
856 Varazdin Croatia 1
856 Vasteras Sweden 1
856 Vavuniya Sri Lanka 1
856 Vaxjo Sweden 1
856 Venlo Netherlands 1
856 Veszprem Hungary 1
856 Viborg Denmark 1
856 Victoria Canada 1
856 Vimeiro Portugal 1
856 Virginia U.S.A. 1
856 Visegrad Hungary 1
856 Wako City Japan 1
856 Waltham U.S.A. 1
856 Walvis Bay Namibia 1
856 Warren U.S.A. 1
856 Waterloo Canada 1
856 Weimar Germany 1
856 Wels Austria 1
856 West Point U.S.A. 1
856 Westford U.S.A. 1
856 Wetzlar Germany 1
856 Whistler Canada 1
856 Whitehorse Canada 1
856 Willemstad Netherlands Antilles 1
856 Wimborne Minster United Kingdom 1
856 Wittenberg Germany 1
856 Woking United Kingdom 1
856 Wuppertal Germany 1
856 Xanthi Greece 1
856 Yamaguchi Japan 1
856 Yamanashi Japan 1
856 Yanji China-P.R. 1
856 Yaounde Cameroon 1
856 Yellowknife Canada 1
856 Yonezawa Japan 1
856 Ypsilanti U.S.A. 1
856 Zacatecas Mexico 1
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International Congress and Convention Association 88

A s i a_Ci ty_Rank

54 Bengaluru India 10
54 Guangzhou China-P.R. 10
54 Jakarta Indonesia 10
54 Kathmandu Nepal 10
54 Nanjing China-P.R. 10
54 Pattaya Thailand 10
60 Daegu Republic of Korea 9
60 Hsinchu Chinese Taipei 9
62 Cebu City Philippines 8
62 Kanazawa Japan 8
62 Phuket Thailand 8
65 Goa India 7
65 Gold Coast Australia 7
65 Islamabad Pakistan 7
65 Kolkata India 7
65 Matsue Japan 7
65 Qingdao China-P.R. 7
65 Wellington New Zealand 7
72 Baku Azerbaijan 6
72 Bandung Indonesia 6
72 Canberra Australia 6
72 Darwin Australia 6
72 Dhaka Bangladesh 6
72 Jaipur India 6
72 Nara Japan 6
72 Ulan Bator Mongolia 6
80 Dalian China-P.R. 5
80 Gyeongju Republic of Korea 5
80 Hobart Australia 5
80 Kota Kinabalu Malaysia 5
80 Petaling Jaya Malaysia 5
80 Surabaya Indonesia 5
80 Toyama Japan 5
80 Yerevan Armenia 5
88 Ahmedabad India 4
88 Cairns Australia 4
88 Changsha China-P.R. 4
88 Ginowan Japan 4
88 Hefei Anhui China-P.R. 4
88 Hyderabad India 4
88 Nagasaki Japan 4
88 Obihiro Japan 4
88 Rotorua New Zealand 4
88 Samarkand Uzbekistan 4
88 Sanya China-P.R. 4
88 Taoyuan Chinese Taipei 4
88 Tianjin China-P.R. 4
88 Uji Japan 4
88 Ulsan Republic of Korea 4
88 Vientiane Laos 4
104 Bandar Seri Begawan Brunei Darussalam 3
104 Bishkek Kyrgyzstan 3
104 Chon Buri Thailand 3
104 Fremantle Australia 3
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Rank City Country/Territory 2024
1 Singapore Singapore 144
2 Seoul Republic of Korea 124
3 Bangkok Thailand 115
4 Tokyo Japan 97
5 Hong Kong Hong Kong, China-P.R. 86
6 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia 78
6 Taipei Chinese Taipei 78
8 Sydney Australia 63
9 Melbourne Australia 62
10 Bali Indonesia 54
11 Kyoto Japan 49
12 New Delhi India 39
13 Shanghai China-P.R. 38
14 Beijing China-P.R. 33
14 Macao Macao, China-P.R. 33
16 Busan Republic of Korea 28
16 Manila Philippines 28
18 Brisbane Australia 27
18 Osaka Japan 27
20 Jeju Republic of Korea 26
21 Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 24
21 Perth Australia 24
21 Sapporo Japan 24
24 Auckland New Zealand 23
25 Fukuoka Japan 21
26 Chennai India 17
26 Hangzhou China-P.R. 17
28 Hanoi Vietnam 16
28 Kaohsiung Chinese Taipei 16
30 Kitakyushu Japan 15
31 Chengdu China-P.R. 14
31 Kuching Malaysia 14
31 Nagoya Japan 14
31 Xi'an China-P.R. 14
31 Yokohama Japan 14
36 Colombo Sri Lanka 13
36 Daejeon Republic of Korea 13
36 Incheon Republic of Korea 13
36 Mumbai India 13
36 Sendai Japan 13
36 Shenzhen China-P.R. 13
36 Tsukuba Japan 13
36 Yogyakarta Indonesia 13
44 Chiang Mai Thailand 12
44 Christchurch New Zealand 12
44 Hiroshima Japan 12
44 Kobe Japan 12
44 Penang Island Malaysia 12
44 Taichung Chinese Taipei 12
50 Adelaide Australia 11
50 Da Nang Vietnam 11
50 Tainan Chinese Taipei 11
50 Wuhan China-P.R. 11
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International Congress and Convention Association 90
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167 Port Moresby Papua New Guinea 1
167 PyeongChang Republic of Korea 1
167 Qinghuangdao China-P.R. 1
167 Queenstown New Zealand 1
167 Rarotonga Cook Islands 1
167 Rawang Malaysia 1
167 Roorkee India 1
167 Sandy Bay Australia 1
167 Sepang Malaysia 1
167 Serdang Malaysia 1
167 Shah Alam Malaysia 1
167 Shanhua Chinese Taipei 1
167 Shantou China-P.R. 1
167 Shenyang (Liaoning) China-P.R. 1
167 Shinjuku Japan 1
167 Shizuoka Japan 1
167 Sibu Malaysia 1
167 Sokcho Republic of Korea 1
167 Srinagar India 1
167 Suita Japan 1
167 Sunshine Coast Australia 1
167 Surakarta Indonesia 1
167 Taiping Malaysia 1
167 Taitung Chinese Taipei 1
167 Taiyuan China-P.R. 1
167 Taizhou China-P.R. 1
167 Thimphu Bhutan 1
167 Tokushima Japan 1
167 Ueda Japan 1
167 Utsunomiya Japan 1
167 Varanasi India 1
167 Vavuniya Sri Lanka 1
167 Wako City Japan 1
167 Yamaguchi Japan 1
167 Yamanashi Japan 1
167 Yanji China-P.R. 1
167 Yonezawa Japan 1
167 Zhangjiajie China-P.R. 1
167 Zhengzhou China-P.R. 1

Others Others 16
Totals Totals 2.324
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167 Huangshan China-P.R. 1
167 Imabari Japan 1
167 Indore India 1
167 Jeonju Republic of Korea 1
167 Jerusalem Israel 1
167 Kagoshima Japan 1
167 Kanpur India 1
167 Karachi Pakistan 1
167 Kashiwa Japan 1
167 Kawasaki Japan 1
167 Kerala India 1
167 Khon Kaen Thailand 1
167 Kisarazu Japan 1
167 Kochi India 1
167 Kōfu Japan 1
167 Koh Samui Thailand 1
167 Kozhikode India 1
167 Kure Japan 1
167 Kusatsu Japan 1
167 Laguna Philippines 1
167 Langfang China-P.R. 1
167 Luoyang China-P.R. 1
167 Madurai India 1
167 Maebashi Japan 1
167 Makassar Indonesia 1
167 Male Maldives 1
167 Mianyang China-P.R. 1
167 Miri Malaysia 1
167 Mito Japan 1
167 Mohali India 1
167 Mount Maunganui New Zealand 1
167 Nagakute Japan 1
167 Nagano Japan 1
167 Nakhon Ratchasima Thailand 1
167 Nanning China-P.R. 1
167 Nantong China-P.R. 1
167 Narashino Japan 1
167 Narita Japan 1
167 Negombo Sri Lanka 1
167 Neyagawa Japan 1
167 Nha Trang Vietnam 1
167 Nishinomiya Japan 1
167 Noida India 1
167 Nonthaburi Thailand 1
167 Noumea New Caledonia 1
167 Numazu Japan 1
167 Pacific Harbour Fiji 1
167 Palangka Raya Indonesia 1
167 Palmerston North New Zealand 1
167 Pangyo Republic of Korea 1
167 Pattani Thailand 1
167 Phan Thiet Vietnam 1
167 Phnom-Penh Cambodia 1
167 Pilani India 1
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